



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.111/2025

**National Highway Authority of India Vs. The Upper Collector,
Yavatmal & Arbitrator and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Tushar Darda, Advocate for Appellant
 Mrs. S.N. Thakur, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2
 Mr. A.S. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent No.3

CORAM: NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 7th NOVEMBER, 2025

1. Mr. A.S. Deshpande, learned counsel has marked his appearance on behalf of respondent No.3 and sought time to file reply.

2. List on 01.12.2025.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

MP Deshpande