

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APEALS NO. 111 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

National Highway Authority Of India Thr ItsPETITIONER
Project Director, Project Implementation Unit
Nanded

V/S

The Upper Collector, Yavatmal And Arbitrator,.RESPONDENT
Collectorate Building, Yavatmal And Others

TUSHAR DARDA for Petitioner
ANAND SHRINIWAS DESHPANDE (FOR R/3 AND 4) for
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA J**

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

**AT THE REQUEST OF APPELLANT, S.O. AFTER X-MAS
VACATION**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)