



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO.111/2025

National Highway Authority of India thr. Its Project Director
Vs.

The Upper Collector, Yavatmal and Arbitrator, Yavatmal and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Tushar Darda, Advocate for appellant
Shri M.A. Kadu, AGP for respondents/State
Shri A.S. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 and 4

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 27.01.2026

Both the Counsel appearing in the present matter pointed out that identical matters are fixed before this Court on 16.02.2026. Hence, list this matter along with Arbitration Appeal Nos.113/2025, 114/2025 and 129/2025 on 16.02.2026.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

R.S. Sahare