



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

ARBITRATION APPEAL (AA) NO. 111 OF 2025

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH ITS PROJECT DIRECTOR,
NANDED

Vrs.

THE UPPER COLLECTOR, YAVATMAL AND ARBITRATOR, YAVATMAL AND OTHERS

WITH

ARBITRATION APPEAL (AA) NO. 113 OF 2025

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH ITS PROJECT DIRECTOR,
NANDED

Vrs.

THE UPPER COLLECTOR, YAVATMAL AND ARBITRATOR, YAVATMAL AND OTHERS

WITH

ARBITRATION APPEAL (AA) NO. 114 OF 2025

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH ITS PROJECT DIRECTOR,
NANDED

Vrs.

THE UPPER COLLECTOR, YAVATMAL AND ARBITRATOR, YAVATMAL AND OTHERS

WITH

ARBITRATION APPEAL (AA) NO. 129 OF 2025

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA THROUGH ITS PROJECT DIRECTOR,
NANDED

Vrs.

THE UPPER COLLECTOR, YAVATMAL AND ARBITRATOR, YAVATMAL AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Tushar Darda, Advocate for appellant.
Shri A. S. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 and 4 in AA
No.111/2025, for respondent Nos. 3 to 7 in AA No.114/2025 and for
respondent No.3 in AA No.113/2025.

CORAM: ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 16/03/2026.

To be heard along with Arbitration Appeal
Nos.112/2025, 145/2025, 127/2025, 102/2025, 100/2025,

144/2025, 128/2025, 146/2025, 101/2025, 147/2025,
103/2025 and 114/2025.

[JUDGE]

Choulwar