

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APEALS NO. 111 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**National Highway Authority Of India Thr ItsPETITIONER
Project Director, Project Implementation Unit
Nanded**

V/S

**The Upper Collector, Yavatmal And Arbitrator,.RESPONDENT
Collectorate Building, Yavatmal And Others**

MS. KADAMBINI E. MESHARAM ADV. FOR APPELLANT.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. AFTER VACATION

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)